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Ref Title of Document Link to document 

Submission (Prescribed) Documents 

PD01 Lewisham Local Plan: Submission Version January (2023) https://lewisham.gov.uk/-/media/lewishan-local-plan-
document_accessible_rev01.ashx?la=en 

PD02 Policies Map January (2023) https://lewisham.gov.uk/-/media/reg-19-proposed-policies-map-
accessible.ashx?la=en 

PD03 Schedule of Proposed Changes to the adopted policies 
map December (2022) 

https://lewisham.gov.uk/-/media/reg-19-schedule-of-proposed-changes-to-
adopted-policies-accessible.ashx?la=en 

PD04 Integrated Impact Assessment (2022) https://lewisham.gov.uk/-/media/reg-19-integrated-impact-assessment_dec-
2022_2.ashx?la=en 

PD05 Integrated Impact Assessment Non-Technical Summary 
(2022) 

https://lewisham.gov.uk/-/media/reg-19-integrated-impact-assessment_non-
techincal-summary_dec-2022_2.ashx?la=en 

PD06 Habitats Regulations Assessment December (2022) https://lewisham.gov.uk/-/media/reg-19-habitats-regulations-assessment_dec-
2022-1.ashx?la=en 

PD07 Infrastructure Delivery Plan (2023) https://lewisham.gov.uk/-/media/infrastructure-delivery-plan-submission-
version-october-2023.ashx?la=en 

PD08 Duty to Cooperate Statement (2023) https://lewisham.gov.uk/-/media/duty-to-cooperate-statement-regulation-22-
november-2023.ashx?la=en 

PD09 Regulation 22 Consultation Statement (2023) https://lewisham.gov.uk/-/media/regulation-22-consultation-statement-
november-2023.ashx?la=en 

PD10 Regulation 22 Representations Table (2023) https://lewisham.gov.uk/-/media/appendix-3-regulation-22-draft-local-plan-
consultation-written-representations-table_final-nov-2023.ashx?la=en 

PD11 Schedule of Modifications (2023) https://lewisham.gov.uk/-/media/schedule-of-proposed-modifications-
november-2023_update.ashx?la=en 
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PD12 Regulation 18 Consultation Statement on Main Issues and 
Preferred Options (2022) 

https://lewisham.gov.uk/-/media/appendix-6_regulation-18-consultation-
statement-on-main-issues-and-preffered-approaches_dec2022_.ashx?la=en 

PD13 Regulation 18 Consultation Statement on Main Issues 
(2020) 

https://lewisham.gov.uk/-/media/reg-19-appendix-
7_regulation18_mainissues2015_consultationstatement_mar2020.ashx?la=en 

PD14 Local Plan Tracked Change Version Jan (2023) https://lewisham.gov.uk/-/media/appendix-1a-lewisham-local-plan-proposed-
submission-and-site-allocations-track-change-version-regula.ashx?la=en 

PD15 Statement of Fact (2023) https://lewisham.gov.uk/-/media/lewisham-local-plan---statement-of-
fact.ashx?la=en 

PD16 PAS Local Plan Route Mapper Toolkit (2023) https://lewisham.gov.uk/-/media/tool-kit_part-4_local-plan-soundness-quality-
assessment_toolkit.ashx?la=en 

PD17 Annual Monitoring Report (2021-22) https://lewisham.gov.uk/-/media/annual-monitoring-report-2021-22.ashx 
 

PD18 Housing Trajectory – Update to Appendix 6 (2023) https://lewisham.gov.uk/-/media/final-updated-housing-
trajectory_021123.ashx?la=en 

PD19 Supplementary Planning and Other Referenced 
Documents Topic Paper (2023) 

https://lewisham.gov.uk/-/media/final_accessible_lewisham-local-plan-spgs-
topic-paper-6-october-2023.ashx?la=en 

PD20 Written Representations Spreadsheet (2023) https://lewisham.gov.uk/-/media/written-representations-spreadsheet-
november-2023.ashx?la=en 

PD21 Lewisham Local Development Scheme (LDS) (2022) https://lewisham.gov.uk/-/media/local-development-scheme-december-
2022.ashx?la=en 

PD22 Index of Representations (2023) https://lewisham.gov.uk/-/media/index-of-representations.ashx?la=en 

Statement of Common Ground Documents 

SOCG01 Statement of Common Ground – London Borough of 
Bromley 

https://lewisham.gov.uk/-/media/lewisham-local-plan-examination-
submission/reg-22-socg-bromley-final-signed-copy_accessible.ashx?la=en 

SOCG02 Statement of Common Ground – Royal Borough of 
Greenwich 

https://lewisham.gov.uk/-/media/rb-greenwich-and-lb-lewisham-statement-of-
common-ground-2023.ashx?la=en 

SOCG03 Statement of Common Ground – London Borough of 
Southwark 

https://lewisham.gov.uk/-/media/reg-22-socg-southwark-final-signed-
copy_accessible.ashx?la=en 

SOCG04 Statement of Common Ground – London Borough of 
Bexley 

https://lewisham.gov.uk/-/media/lb-bexley-statement-of-common-ground---
lewisham-local-plan-submission.ashx?la=en 

SOCG05 Statement of Common Ground – Environment Agency https://lewisham.gov.uk/-/media/reg-22-socg-environment-agency-final-signed-
copy_accessible.ashx?la=en 
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SOCG06 Statement of Common Ground – Historic England https://lewisham.gov.uk/-/media/reg-22-socg-historic-england-final-signed-
copy_accessible.ashx?la=en 

SOCG07 Statement of Common Ground – Transport for London https://lewisham.gov.uk/-/media/tfl-statement-of-common-ground---lewisham-
local-plan-submission.ashx?la=en 

SOCG08 Statement of Common Ground – Thames Water https://lewisham.gov.uk/-/media/thames-water-statement-of-common-ground---
lewisham-local-plan-submission_update.ashx?la=en 

SOCG09 Statement of Common Ground – Network Rail TBC 

Evidence Base Documents 

Design and Character 

EB01 Tall Buildings Review (2023) https://lewisham.gov.uk/-
/media/files/imported/draftlewishamtallbuildingsstudy2021.ashx 

EB02 Tall Buildings Addendum (2022) https://lewisham.gov.uk/-/media/lewisham-council---tall-buildings-study-
addendum-2022.ashx 

EB03 Heritage Assessment Background Paper (2022) https://lewisham.gov.uk/-/media/reg-19-heritage-assessment-background-
paper.ashx 

EB04 A1 Development Framework (2022) https://lewisham.gov.uk/-/media/a21-development-framework-
2022_accessible.ashx 

EB05 Tall Buildings Study (2021) https://lewisham.gov.uk/-/media/reg-19-accessible-
20230110_tallbuilidingreview_jan2023.ashx 

EB06 Residential Density Technical Paper (2020) https://lewisham.gov.uk/-/media/accessible-residential-density-technical-
paper.ashx 

EB07 Lewisham Characterisation Study (2019) https://lewisham.gov.uk/-/media/files/imported/characterisationstudy2019.ashx 
 

EB08 Responses to the characterisation study (2019) https://lewisham.gov.uk/-
/media/files/imported/responsescharacterisationstudyjune2019.ashx 

Area Based Studies 

EB09 Catford Town Centre Framework Consultation Statement 
(2021) 

https://lewisham.gov.uk/-/media/catford-town-centre-framework-consultation-
statement.ashx?la=en 

EB10 Catford Town Centre Masterplan (2020) https://lewisham.gov.uk/inmyarea/regeneration/catford-regeneration/catford-
town-centre-framework 

EB11 New Cross Area Framework and Station Opportunity 
Study (2019) 

https://consultation.lewisham.gov.uk/planning/new-cross-area-framework/ 
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EB12 River Corridor Improvement Plan (2015) https://lewisham.gov.uk/myservices/planning/policy/adopted-local-
plan/spds/river-corridors-improvement-plan-spd 

EB13 Surry Canal Triangle SPD https://lewisham.gov.uk/-/media/archive/surreycanaltrianglespdfinalversion.ashx 

EB14 Bromley Road, Southend Village SPD https://cms.lewisham.gov.uk//myservices/planning/policy/adopted-local-
plan/spds/bromley-road--southend-village 

Housing  

EB15 Lewisham Site Allocations Background Paper (2023) https://lewisham.gov.uk/-/media/site-allocations-background-paper-regulation-
22-lewisham-local-plan.ashx 

EB16 Lewisham SHMA (2022) https://lewisham.gov.uk/-/media/lewisham-shma-2022.ashx 

EB17 Housing Viability Study (2022) https://lewisham.gov.uk/-/media/lewisham-local-plan-viability-study-june-
22.ashx 

EB18 HMO Review and Evidence Paper (2022) https://lewisham.gov.uk/-/media/reg-19-accessible-hmo-review-and-evidence-
paper-may-2022.ashx 

EB19 Site Allocation Background Paper (2021) https://lewisham.gov.uk/-
/media/files/imported/siteallocationsbackgroundpaperjan2021.ashx 

EB20 Small Sites SPD (2021) https://lewishamsmallsites.co.uk/ 

EB21 The London SHLAA (2017) https://www.london.gov.uk/programmes-strategies/planning/london-plan/new-
london-plan/strategic-housing-land-availability-assessment 

Economy and Culture 

EB22 Lewisham Industrial Employment Land Report (2023) https://lewisham.gov.uk/-/media/final_accessible_final-employment-land-paper-
26oct2023.ashx 

EB23 Local Centres Background Paper (2022) https://lewisham.gov.uk/-/media/reg-19-accessible-local-centres-background-
paper-december-2022.ashx 

EB24 Lewisham Retail Impact Assessment and Town Centre 
Trends Study (2021) 

https://lewisham.gov.uk/-/media/lewisham-impact-assessment-and-town-centre-
trends-study-2021.ashx 

EB25 New Bermondsey Dive under Study (2019) https://lewisham.gov.uk/-/media/15-accessible-new-bermondsey-dive-under-
study-2019.ashx 

EB26 Employment Land Study (2019) https://lewisham.gov.uk/-
/media/files/imported/employmentlandstudyappendix1.ashx 

EB27 Local Economic Assessment (2018) https://lewisham.gov.uk/-/media/11-accessible-local-economic-assessment-
2018.ashx 
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EB28 Lewisham Creative and Digital Industries Strategy Spatial 
Guidance (2017) 

https://lewisham.gov.uk/-/media/14-accessible-lewisham-creative-and-digital-
industries-strategy-spatial-guidence-2017.ashx 

EB29 Creative and Digital Industries Strategy (2017) https://lewisham.gov.uk/-/media/12-accessible-creative-and-digital-industries-
strategy-2017.ashx 

EB30 Lewisham Creative and Digital strategy baseline (2017) https://lewisham.gov.uk/-/media/13-accessible-lewisham-creative-and-digital-
strategy-baseline-2017.ashx 

EB31 Pubs in Lewisham Policy Review (2017) https://lewisham.gov.uk/-/media/pubs-in-lewisham-policy-review-2017.ashx 

Environment  

EB32 Strategic Flood Risk Assessment Stage 2 Assessment 
Addendum (2023) 

https://lewisham.gov.uk/-/media/accessible-reg-19-strategic-flood-assessment-
stage-2-assessments-addendum-final.ashx 

EB33 Hither Green to Grove Park Corridor Metropolitan SINC 
(2023) 

https://lewisham.gov.uk/-/media/reg-19-accessible-11752---hither-green-to-
grove-park-corridor_msinc-20022023.ashx 

EB34 Site Allocations Sequential and Exception Tests Paper 
(2023) 

https://lewisham.gov.uk/-/media/00-aa-folder/accessible-reg-19-site-allocations-
sequentional-and-exceptions-test-paper-final.ashx 

EB35 Open Space Review (2022) https://lewisham.gov.uk/-/media/reg-19-lewisham-council-open-space-
review.ashx 

EB36 Metropolitan Open Land Exceptional Circumstances Paper 
(2022) 

https://lewisham.gov.uk/-/media/reg-19-accessible-metropolitan-open-land-
exceptional-circumstances-paper-2023.ashx 

EB37 Lewisham Metropolitan Open Land Review (2021) 
Additional Sites Report 

https://lewisham.gov.uk/-/media/lewisham-mol-review-2021-additional-sites-
final-report.ashx 

EB38 Open space assessment main report and executive 
summary (2020) 

https://lewisham.gov.uk/-/media/files/imported/5open-space-assessment-2020-
main-report-and-executive-summary.ashx 

EB39 Open space assessment (2020) mapping https://lewisham.gov.uk/-
/media/files/imported/6openspaceassessment2020mapping.ashx 

EB40 Open space assessment (2020) area of deficiency maps https://lewisham.gov.uk/-
/media/files/imported/7openspaceassessment2020areaofdeficiencymaps.ashx 

EB41 Lewisham Energy Masterplan (2020) https://lewisham.gov.uk/-/media/lewisham-energy-masterplan.ashx 

EB42 Strategic Flood Risk Assessment Level 2 Report (2020) https://lewisham.gov.uk/-/media/strategic-flood-risk-assessment-level-two-
report.ashx 

EB43 Metropolitan Open Land Review (2020): main report https://lewisham.gov.uk/-
/media/files/imported/lewishammolreviewreportissue190520.ashx 
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EB44 Metropolitan Open Land Review (2020): annex report https://lewisham.gov.uk/-
/media/files/imported/lewishammolreviewannexreportissue21052020.ashx 

EB45 Strategic Flood Risk Assessment Guidance Document 
(2020) 

https://lewisham.gov.uk/-/media/strategic-flood-risk-assessment-guidance-
document.ashx 

EB46 Local development scheme programme (2019) appendix 2 https://lewisham.gov.uk/-
/media/files/imported/localdevelopmentschemeprogrammeappendix2.ashx 

EB47 Playing pitches strategy (2019) https://lewisham.gov.uk/-
/media/files/imported/9playingpitchesstrategy2019.ashx 

EB48 Sites of Importance for Nature Conservation Survey 
(2016): main report 

https://lewisham.gov.uk/-/media/files/sincsreportandappendix1.ashx 

EB49 Sites of Importance for Nature Conservation Survey 
(2016): habitat maps 

https://lewisham.gov.uk/-/media/files/sincsappendix2habitatmaps.ashx 

EB50 Sites of Importance for Nature Conservation Survey 
(2016): proposed boundary changes 

https://lewisham.gov.uk/-
/media/files/sincsappendix3proposedboundarychanges.ashx 

EB51 Sites of Importance for Nature Conservation Survey 
(2016): citations 

https://lewisham.gov.uk/-/media/files/sincsappendix4citations.ashx 

EB52 Sites of Importance for Nature Conservation Survey 
(2016): notable plants 

https://lewisham.gov.uk/-/media/files/sincsappendix5notableplants.ashx 

EB53 Sites of Importance for Nature Conservation Survey 
(2016): green roof data and maps 

https://lewisham.gov.uk/-/media/files/sincsappendix6greenroofdata.ashx 

Sustainable Design and Infrastructure 

EB54 Lewisham Climate Emergency Strategic Action Plan (2020) https://lewisham.gov.uk/-
/media/files/imported/2bakerloolineextensionbrochure2020.ashx 

EB55 Strategic Heat Decarbonisation Study (2020) https://lewisham.gov.uk/-/media/files/imported/accessible-strategic-borough-
wide-decarbonisation-strategy.ashx 

EB56 Energy Masterplan (2019) https://lewisham.gov.uk/-/media/files/imported/accessible-lewisham-energy-
masterplan.ashx 

Infrastructure and Viability 

EB57 Lewisham Local Plan Transport Assessment Technical 
Note: Update Housing Quantum Analysis (2023) 

https://lewisham.gov.uk/-/media/lewisham-local-plan-transport-assessment-
technical-note-01---updated-housing-quantum-analysis-2023.ashx 

EB58 Lewisham Council - Viability Study (2022) https://lewisham.gov.uk/-/media/lewisham-local-plan-viability-study-june-
22.ashx 

https://lewisham.gov.uk/-/media/files/imported/lewishammolreviewannexreportissue21052020.ashx
https://lewisham.gov.uk/-/media/files/imported/lewishammolreviewannexreportissue21052020.ashx
https://lewisham.gov.uk/-/media/strategic-flood-risk-assessment-guidance-document.ashx
https://lewisham.gov.uk/-/media/strategic-flood-risk-assessment-guidance-document.ashx
https://lewisham.gov.uk/-/media/files/imported/localdevelopmentschemeprogrammeappendix2.ashx
https://lewisham.gov.uk/-/media/files/imported/localdevelopmentschemeprogrammeappendix2.ashx
https://lewisham.gov.uk/-/media/files/imported/9playingpitchesstrategy2019.ashx
https://lewisham.gov.uk/-/media/files/imported/9playingpitchesstrategy2019.ashx
https://lewisham.gov.uk/-/media/files/sincsreportandappendix1.ashx
https://lewisham.gov.uk/-/media/files/sincsappendix2habitatmaps.ashx
https://lewisham.gov.uk/-/media/files/sincsappendix3proposedboundarychanges.ashx
https://lewisham.gov.uk/-/media/files/sincsappendix3proposedboundarychanges.ashx
https://lewisham.gov.uk/-/media/files/sincsappendix4citations.ashx
https://lewisham.gov.uk/-/media/files/sincsappendix5notableplants.ashx
https://lewisham.gov.uk/-/media/files/sincsappendix6greenroofdata.ashx
https://lewisham.gov.uk/-/media/files/imported/2bakerloolineextensionbrochure2020.ashx
https://lewisham.gov.uk/-/media/files/imported/2bakerloolineextensionbrochure2020.ashx
https://lewisham.gov.uk/-/media/files/imported/accessible-strategic-borough-wide-decarbonisation-strategy.ashx
https://lewisham.gov.uk/-/media/files/imported/accessible-strategic-borough-wide-decarbonisation-strategy.ashx
https://lewisham.gov.uk/-/media/files/imported/accessible-lewisham-energy-masterplan.ashx
https://lewisham.gov.uk/-/media/files/imported/accessible-lewisham-energy-masterplan.ashx
https://lewisham.gov.uk/-/media/lewisham-local-plan-transport-assessment-technical-note-01---updated-housing-quantum-analysis-2023.ashx
https://lewisham.gov.uk/-/media/lewisham-local-plan-transport-assessment-technical-note-01---updated-housing-quantum-analysis-2023.ashx
https://lewisham.gov.uk/-/media/lewisham-local-plan-viability-study-june-22.ashx
https://lewisham.gov.uk/-/media/lewisham-local-plan-viability-study-june-22.ashx


EB59 Southeast London joint waste planning technical paper 
(2022) 

https://lewisham.gov.uk/-/media/reg-19-accessible-joint-waste-planning-
techncial-paper-with-appendices-final-apr-2022.ashx 

EB60 Lewisham Council Transport Assessment (2020) https://lewisham.gov.uk/-/media/lewisham-council-transport-assessment-
2020.ashx 

EB61 Bakerloo line extension brochure (2020) https://lewisham.gov.uk/-
/media/files/imported/2bakerloolineextensionbrochure2020.ashx 

EB62 Infrastructure delivery plan (2020) https://lewisham.gov.uk/-
/media/files/imported/3accessibleinfrastructuredeliveryplan2020.ashx 

EB63 Lewisham Local Plan Viability Assessment (2019) https://lewisham.gov.uk/-/media/draft-lewisham-local-plan-viability-
assessment.ashx 

EB64 Transport strategy and Local Implementation Plan (LIP) 
(2019) 

https://lewisham.gov.uk/-
/media/files/imported/localimplementationplan/reviseddraftlipmarch19final.ashx 

EB65 Mayor of London's Transport Study (2018) https://www.london.gov.uk/what-we-do/transport/our-vision-transport/mayors-
transport-strategy-2018 
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